1. Scope
This specification applies to the FNRH252010S Series of wire wound SMD power
inductor.2. Product Description and Identification (Part Number)
1) Description:
FNRH252010S series of Wire wound SMD power inductor.
2) Product Identification (Part Number)
-252010
②

深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
第1/5页
5. Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
DC
Resistance
Saturation
Current
Heat Rating
Current
1MHz/1V Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units uH Ω Ω A A A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
FNRH252010S-R22MT 0.22±20% 0.034 0.026 3.60 4.40 2.75 3.00
FNRH252010S-R24MT 0.24±20% 0.034 0.026 3.60 4.40 2.75 3.00
FNRH252010S-R33MT 0.33±20% 0.043 0.033 3.60 4.30 2.45 2.70
FNRH252010S-R47MT 0.47±20% 0.044 0.033 2.80 3.20 2.40 2.60
FNRH252010S-R68MT 0.68±20% 0.062 0.051 2.75 3.10 2.10 2.35
FNRH252010S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 0.080 0.066 2.05 2.50 1.85 2.05
FNRH252010S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 0.108 0.085 1.70 2.05 1.55 1.70
FNRH252010S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 0.150 0.130 1.50 1.75 1.35 1.50
FNRH252010S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 0.228 0.170 1.10 1.35 1.05 1.20
FNRH252010S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 0.330 0.280 1.00 1.15 0.90 1.00
FNRH252010S-5R6MT 5.6±20% 0.480 0.370 0.90 1.05 0.80 0.90
FNRH252010S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 0.480 0.400 0.80 0.95 0.72 0.80
FNRH252010S-8R2MT 8.2±20% 0.572 0.463 0.73 0.85 0.69 0.78
FNRH252010S-100MT 10±20% 0.600 0.500 0.65 0.75 0.67 0.74
FNRH252010S-120MT 12±20% 0.850 0.700 0.58 0.62 0.58 0.62
FNRH252010S-150MT 15±20% 1.05 0.820 0.50 0.60 0.45 0.50
FNRH252010S-220MT 22±20% 1.71 1.320 0.40 0.50 0.40 0.36
Note:※1: Rated current: Isat(max.)or Irms(max.),whichever is smaller;
※2: Saturation Current: Max. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops less than 30% from its value
without current; Typ. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current;
※3: Irms: DC current that causes the temperature rise (△T) from 20℃ ambient.